cui.com
date 09/24/2012
page 1 of 7
SERIES:  VMS-300 Ϳ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple and
noise3
effi ciency
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(%)
min
(%)
VMS-300-12 12 12.5 1502 1 82
VMS-300-15 15 10 1502 1 82
VMS-300-24 24 6.25 1502 1 83
VMS-300-36 36 4.167 1502 1 84
VMS-300-48 48 3.125 1502 1 84
VMS-300-D0512
5
12
12
6.67
140
1
1
80
VMS-300-D1224
12
24
6.67
3.33
160
1
1
85
VMS-300-12-CF 12 25 300 1 82
VMS-300-15-CF 15 20 300 1 82
VMS-300-24-CF 24 12.5 300 1 83
VMS-300-36-CF 36 8.33 300 1 84
VMS-300-48-CF 48 6.25 300 1 84
VMS-300-D0512-CF
5
12
24
13.33
280
1
1
80
VMS-300-D1224-CF
5
12
13.33
6.667
146
1
1
85
VMS-300-12-CFS 12 25 300 1 82
VMS-300-15-CFS 15 20 300 1 82
VMS-300-24-CFS 24 12.5 300 1 83
VMS-300-36-CFS 36 8.33 300 1 84
VMS-300-48-CFS 48 6.25 300 1 84
VMS-300-D0512-CFS
5
12
24

cui.com
CUI Inc Ϳ SERIES: VMS-300 Ϳ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY date 09/24/2012 Ϳ page 2 of 7
PART NUMBER KEY
VMS-300 - X XXXX - XXX - XX
Base Number
Output
“blank” = single
D = dual
Output Voltage
Chasis
“blank” = open frame
CF = open frame with
 top fan
CFS = enclosed with
 rear fan
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage 90 264 Vac
frequency 47 63 Hz
current at 90 Vac, cold start 5 A
inrush current
at 115 Vac, cold start
at 230 Vac, cold start
70
35
A
A
input fuse 5 A / 350 V inserted in primary
power factor correction
single output models pass EN61000-3-2 Class D
dual output models 0.95
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
load regulation
single output models
dual output models
±1
±5
%
%
transient response
returns to within 1% in <2.5 ms for a 50% load change and the peak
transient does not exceed 5%
start-up time 1 s
hold-up time at 120 Vac, 80% load 16 ms
adjustability user adjustable ±5 %
switching frequency
PFC
PWM
40
55
66
75
kHz
kHz
temperature coeffi cient 0.25 mV/°C
fan drive 12 Vdc / 300 mA for external fan
Open Frame and CF models CFS model
Part # Key Input Output Part # Key Input Output
1 molex dinkle 5 IEC320 snap-in dinkle
2 molex molex 6 IEC320 snap-in molex
3 howder dinkle 7 howder dinkle
4 howder molex 8 howder molex
Open Frame and CF models CFS model
Part # Key Input Output Part # Key Input Output
9 molex howder 13 IEC320 snap-in howder
10 molex molex 14 IEC320 snap-in molex
11 howder molex 15 howder howder
12 howder howder 16 howder molex
Input/Output Connectors
See tables below
SINGLE OUTPUT
DUAL OUTPUT